

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 119

By COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

May 9

1       On page 2 of the printed bill, line 3, before the colon insert “any of the following alleged vio-  
2 lations or cases”.

3       After line 12, insert:

4       “(3) The Attorney General may take action under subsection (1) of this section with respect to  
5 cases described in subsection (2)(b), (c) or (d) of this section only after receiving the director’s con-  
6 sent. The director may elect to be a named party in any action the Attorney General takes.”.

7       In line 13, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

8       In line 20, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

9       In line 30, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

10       On page 3, line 11, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

11       In line 14, delete “or”.

12       In line 15, delete the period and insert “; or”.

13       After line 15, insert:

14       “(e) A company that the director has licensed under ORS 59.165.”.  
15

---